Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Bailey, Adam Wayne
Bakalars, Ethan Edward

Bearheart, Brian Lee

Bernstein, Luke Daniel

Colman, Ethan Stewart

Curtis, Justin Dean

Etlicher, Chelsea Rose

Fairbanks, Van Kirk Loren

Holmes, Keith Paul

Kerns, Michael Patrick

Knops, Timothy Andrew

Gender

Male
Male

Male
Male

Male
Male

Female

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

1994
1981

1988

1990
1988

1989
1988

2002

28
26

27
40

33

31
33

32
33

19

Date In

4/11/2022
4/12/2022

4/11/2022
4/5/2022

4/11/2022
4/10/2022

4/7/2022

4/5/2022
4/8/2022

4/5/2022
4/6/2022

4/11/2022

Release
Date

Charges

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

FALSE IMPRISONMENT

PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
FRAUD AGAINST FINANCIAL INSTITUTION
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL
(>$500-$5000)

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION



Martin, Jeremy James

Montano, Heather Marie

Nadeau, Tanner Scott

Nagy, Donald Allen

Nelson, Chad Leonard

Nelson, Gregory Harmon

Oiyotte, Robert Joseph

Olson, Richard Leroy

Paull, Derreck Reynold

Potack, Cody Joseph

Rudd, Michael Allen

Schillinger, Rachel May

Schultz, Daniel Leonard

Shipp, Terrence Lynell

Simonson, Miranda Marie

Steele, Sherri Lynn

Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

1976
1979
1992

1973

1985

1986
1959
1967
2001
1996
1970

1980

1968

1984

1983

1974

45
42
29

48

37

35
62
54
21
26
52

41

54

37

38

47

4/5/2022
4/10/2022
4/10/2022

4/5/2022

4/10/2022

4/8/2022
4/11/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/5/2022
4/8/2022

4/7/2022

4/6/2022

4/10/2022

4/8/2022

4/11/2022

5/22/2022

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
UNSAFE LANE DEVIATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
PROBATION VIOLATION
RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC



Strenke, Shaye Dakota

Trepanier, Norman Lee

Wegert, James T

Winger, Terry Steven

Zemke, Daniel Joseph

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 33
Female: 6
Male: 27

Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

1992
1963
1973
1973
1983

30
58
49
48
38

4/7/2022

4/5/2022
4/11/2022

4/7/2022
4/11/2022 4/22/2022

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE



