## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Bailey, Adam Wayne	Male	1983	39	4/11/2022		
Bakalars, Ethan Edward	Male	1984	38	4/12/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
Bearheart, Brian Lee	Male	1993	28	4/11/2022		
Bernstein, Luke Daniel	Male	1995	26	4/5/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER FALSE IMPRISONMENT PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Colman, Ethan Stewart	Male	1994	27	4/11/2022		Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Curtis, Justin Dean	Male	1981	40	4/10/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Etlicher, Chelsea Rose	Female	1988	33	4/7/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR FRAUD AGAINST FINANCIAL INSTITUTION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Fairbanks, Van Kirk Loren	Male	1990	31	4/5/2022		
Gregory, Samantha Kay	Female	1988	33	4/8/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY CONCEAL (>\$500-\$5000) RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Holmes, Keith Paul	Male	1989	32	4/5/2022		
Kerns, Michael Patrick	Male	1988	33	4/6/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Knops, Timothy Andrew	Male	2002	19	4/11/2022		2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16 POSSESSION OF CHILD PORNOGRAPHY

STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Martin, Jeremy James	Male	1976	45	4/5/2022		
Montano, Heather Marie	Female	1979	42	4/10/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Nadeau, Tanner Scott	Male	1992	29	4/10/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Nagy, Donald Allen	Male	1973	48	4/5/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 3RD OFFENSE
Nelson, Chad Leonard	Male	1985	37	4/10/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE UNSAFE LANE DEVIATION
Nelson, Gregory Harmon	Male	1986	35	4/8/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Oiyotte, Robert Joseph	Male	1959	62	4/11/2022		
Olson, Richard Leroy	Male	1967	54	4/5/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Paull, Derreck Reynold	Male	2001	21	4/5/2022		
Potack, Cody Joseph	Male	1996	26	4/5/2022		
Rudd, Michael Allen	Male	1970	52	4/8/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Schillinger, Rachel May	Female	1980	41	4/7/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Schultz, Daniel Leonard	Male	1968	54	4/6/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Shipp, Terrence Lynell	Male	1984	37	4/10/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY PROBATION VIOLATION RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Simonson, Miranda Marie	Female	1983	38	4/8/2022	5/22/2022	OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 2ND OFFENSE
Steele, Sherri Lynn	Female	1974	47	4/11/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC

Strenke, Shaye Da	ıkota	Male	1992	30	4/7/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Trepanier, Norman	n Lee	Male	1963	58	4/5/2022		
Wegert, James T		Male	1973	49	4/11/2022		
Winger, Terry Ster	<u>ven</u>	Male	1973	48	4/7/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Zemke, Daniel Jos	<u>seph</u>	Male	1983	38	4/11/2022	4/22/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Bookings in th	ne Last 7 Days						
Total:	33						
Female:	6						
Male:	27						